

Robert A. Headland

Robert A. Headland was a past president and charter member of the Kiwanis Club of Greater Pomona and was the Lt. Governor of Division 15 in 1969. Bob was an investment counselor in Claremont and died prematurely at the age of 46 in June, 1977. Bob worked tirelessly with Kiwanis and especially with the youth of the community. He invested a great deal of time and money in helping the needy and deserving young people. Much of this work was not publicly known until after his death when recipients made his assistance known. Robert A. Headland personified the best in Kiwanis and has been sorely missed by all who knew him.

Robert A. Headland Scholarships, Inc.



Sponsored by Division 15 of the California-Nevada-Hawaii District of Kiwanis International since 1977



Division 15

- Chino
- Chino Hills
- Claremont
- Corona
- Corona Circle City
- Eastvale
- Montclair
- Norco
- Ontario
- Ontario Parkway
- Pomona
- Rancho Cucamonga
- Riverside
- Upland-Foothill
- Uptown Riverside
- Action Club of the Inland Empire

No scholarship funds were used to produce and print this brochure.

Criteria

The Primary Criteria includes:

- Scholarship and Educational plans (A 3.0 GPA is a desirable minimum.
- 2. Service to school and community.
- 3. Character.

The Robert A. Headland Scholarship
Program is administered by the board of
this non-profit charitable corporation
which is composed of past officers of
the California-Nevada-Hawaii District of
Kiwanis International. The recipients are
selected by the corporate board and
are given to students from the area
served by Division 15 clubs and who are
high school seniors or attending college.
Being a member of a Kiwanis-sponsored
youth organization is not required but is
considered a service activity of
considerable importance.

Applications

Each Kiwanis Club in Division 15 may nominate one student each year, usually during the month of March.

To be considered, an application must include:

- 1. The student's application on the official form.
- 2. Official transcripts from high school and all colleges attended (if any).
- Letter of Nomination and endorsement signed by an officer of the nominating Kiwanis Club and must include an assessment of the student's character and some definition of economic need.

The scholarships are usually announced at the K Family Banquet held n the spring and are paid in July.

Sources of Funds

The starting funds were from the Division 15 Kiwanis Clubs and other friends of Robert A. Headland. The growth of the fund is from several sources.

- 1. Many of the Division 15 Clubs make annual gifts to the fund.
- Gifts by individuals or clubs and may be honorariums or memorials.
- 3. Gifts by businesses.
- 4. Bequests.

Contributions
Checks should be made to Robert A.
Headland Scholarships, Inc. and sent to:

Robert A. Headland Scholarships, Inc. P.O. Box 1955 Upland, CA 91785

100% of all contributions are credited to the fund principal. 100% of interest earned is used for student scholarships. Contributions are completely tax exempt.